CITY COUNCIL



OFFICIAL RESOLUTION

PRESENTED BY

COUNCIL PRESIDENT RUTHZEE LOUIJEUNE

BE IT RESOLVED, THAT THE BOSTON CITY COUNCIL EXTENDS ITS CONGRATULATIONS TO

Massachusetts Community Engagement Alliance IN RECOGNITION OF:

Your dedication to promoting health equity, strengthening community partnerships, and addressing health disparities through active engagement and research. Your unwavering commitment to uplifting historically marginalized communities and fostering trust in medicine and science embodies the spirit of service and collaboration

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT THE BOSTON CITY COUNCIL EXTENDS ITS BEST WISHES FOR CONTINUED SUCCESS; THAT THIS RESOLUTION BE DULY SIGNED BY THE PRESIDENT OF THE CITY COUNCIL AND ATTESTED TO AND A COPY THEREOF TRANSMITTED BY THE CLERK OF THE CITY OF BOSTON.



By:	Ki	three for	joune
_	Plant	President	of the City Council
Attest:	Cler	Marin	up
	7	Clerk of	the City of Boston O .
Offered	hy:	mayer f	rujaine
Date:	03/2	0/2025	